

FR: http://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/fr/20210105_HRelev.pdf ES: http://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/es/20210105_HRelev.pdf ZH: http://www.lleida.net/docs/inversores/zh/20210105_HRelev.pdf

Madrid, 5 January 2021

Other relevant information LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, S.A.

Emirates Post will distribute Lleida.net electronic signature and notification services in the United Arab Emirates

Under the provisions of Article17 of the Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 regarding market abuse and article 228 of the modified text of the Spanish Stock Market Act, approved by Spanish Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October and related provisions, as well as Circular 3/2020 of BME MTF Equity on information to be provided by Growing Companies, we are hereby informing you of the following information relating to LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, S.A.: (hereinafter "Lleida.net", or the "Company "or the "Enterprise") brings to your attention the following information that has been prepared under the exclusive responsibility of the issuer and its administrators:

The postal services in the United Arab Emirates, Emirates Post, will market all the electronic signature and registered electronic notification services of the Spanish listed company Lleida.net. With this long-term contract, Emirates Post will distribute registered electronic communications services to citizens, private agencies and public organizations of the Arab country.

The agreement, signed this week between the two companies, will allow the United Arab Emirates company to start marketing these services immediately on a pay-per-use model. The services will be provided by Emirates Post as the country's federal agency, and will be neutral to public and private organizations.

Emirates Post Group Company is a public limited company under the Emirates Investment Authority (EIA) that operates as a business entity throughout the country. The Dubai-based company is the official agency responsible for licensing all postal, courier and logistics services in the United Arab Emirates.

We remain at your disposal for any clarifications you may require.

Sincerely,

Madrid, 5 January 2021.

Francisco Sapena, CEO

Chairman of the Board of Directors